

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 22, 2023 MEDIA CONTACT: Shannon Hiller hillers@ccculv.com; 702-939-3006

THE REVIEW-JOURNAL AND BUSINESS PRESS NAMES CLARK COUNTY CREDIT UNION A WINNER OF THE STATE OF NEVADA TOP WORKPLACES 2023 AWARD

[LAS VEGAS, Nev.] – May 22, 2023 – <u>Clark County Credit Union</u> (CCCU) has been awarded a Top Workplaces 2023 honor by Nevada Top Workplaces for the second year in a row.

The list is based solely on <u>employee feedback</u> gathered through a third-party survey administered by employee engagement technology partner <u>Energage</u> LLC. The confidential survey uniquely measures 15 culture drivers that are critical to the success of any organization: alignment, execution, and connection, just to name a few.

"Earning a Top Workplaces award is a badge of honor for companies, especially because it comes authentically from their employees," said Eric Rubino, Energage CEO. "That's something to be proud of. In today's market, leaders must ensure they're allowing employees to have a voice and be heard. That's paramount. Top Workplaces do this, and it pays dividends."

"We strive to create a positive workplace for our employees where their voices are heard," said Matt Kershaw, President and CEO of CCCU. "Receiving a Top Workplaces designation for the second-year running is a testament to the culture we are building here at the credit union, as well as our competitive benefits and salaries."

CCCU has <u>current job openings</u> listed on its website for those looking for a career in financial services with growth opportunities.

About Clark County Credit Union

Founded in 1951, CCCU is a not-for-profit financial institution serving over 52,000 members who are municipal employees (Clark County, City of Henderson, City of Las Vegas, and City of North Las Vegas), medical professionals, members of Nevada Public Radio (KNPR) and numerous select employer groups. CCCU has assets of \$1.1 billion and six branches throughout Southern Nevada and has given back more than \$73 million in Bonus Dividends since 2001. More information about CCCU can be found online at <u>www.ccculv.org</u>.

###